## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos....../2016 (CC No(s).14668-14669/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015 in WP No.440/2014 with WP No.6928/2014 and dated 15/10/2015 in WP No.2025/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S SHEWALKAR DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Urvashi Bandhu, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matters on  $5^{\text{th}}$  September, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master