SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14668-14669/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in WP No. 2025/2015 06/05/2015 in WP No. 440/2014 06/05/2015 in WP No. 6928/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

M/S SHEWALKAR DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (with permission to file SLP)

Date: 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi B., Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable in the first week of January, 2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR