LISTED ON: 02.01.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.:11

ITEM NO.:14

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 33209-33210 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S SHEWALKAR DEVELOPERS LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted. Delay condoned. Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable in the first week of January, 2017."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are thirteen respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by speed post. As per tracking report, notice has been served on respondent Nos. 1, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11 and 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 9 is not yet served with the postal remarks 'Item Delivery Attempted: Door Locked-Intimation Served'. Notice in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 13 is not served as per tracking report.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 9 and 13.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR