SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33209-33210/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in WP No.2025/2015 and dated 06/05/2015 in WP No.440/2014 with WP No.6928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S SHEWALKAR DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC. (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sathupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi Bandhu, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.

M/s Lambat & Associates

Mr. Nath Mohan Prafulla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let fresh steps be taken to serve unserved respondent Nos.2, 3, 4, 9, and 13 within three weeks.

> (ASHA SUNDRIYAL) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER