Respondent(s)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33209-33210/2016 M/S SHEWALKAR DEVELOPERS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38454/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhada Paltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

M/s. Lambat And Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 33209-33210/2016

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 9 to

file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the respondent Nos. 4 and 13.

SLP(C) No. 38454/2016

File not received.

List again on 8.3.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG

www.ecourtsindia.com