SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 460/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in WP No. 2827/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MEHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2865/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date: 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Aseem Naphade,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

Heard.

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER