

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 460/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in WP No. 2827/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MEHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2865/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C)No(s).3354-3355 of 2018

(I.A.No.159085 of 2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
(SLP 460/2018) Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Naphade, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

(SLP 3354-55/2018) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Batt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourn by four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER