SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12463/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2015 in WP No. 440/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

HANUMANRAO MORBAJI GUDADHE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag to SLP(C)No. CC Nos. 14668-14669 of 2016.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER