SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 460/2018

MEHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Post the matter after the decision of this Court in Indore Development Authority and Ors. Etc. v. Manoharlal and Ors. Etc., SLP(C)No.9036-9038 of 2016 and connected matters, pending before a Five-Judge Bench.

ONLY I.A. NO. 147557 OF 2018 IN SLP NO. 3354-3355 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT FOR ORDERS.
ONLY SLP (C) NO. 23285/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT ON 19.11.2019.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3354-3355/2018 (IX)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 147557 OF 2018 IN SLP NO. 3354-3355 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT FOR ORDERS.

IA No. 147557/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Diary No(s). 11834/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53633/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53634/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 23285/2018 (IX)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 23285/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT ON 19.11.2019.)

Date: 19-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr A Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Item no.23

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

-2-

SLP(C) No. 23285/2018

Service is not complete on the sole respondent.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity as one opportunity has already been granted on 17.9.2019.

List again on 29.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar