

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.460/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in WP No. 2827/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MEHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 30612/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION & IA No. 2865/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 902/2021 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5405/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5406/2021)

SLP(C) No. 3354-3355/2018 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15908/2018 & FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 147557/2018)

Diary No.11834/2018 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 53633/2018, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 53634/2018 and FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 77401/2021)

SLP(C) No. 23285/2018 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120562/2018)

Date : 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. J.n. S. Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
 Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Exemption Applications are allowed.
3. Leave granted.
4. Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.33209-210/2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)